Join Zoom Meeting

Affordable Housing Advisory Council
Homelessness Committee

September 12, 2022; 9.30 — 10.30 am

https://lus02web.zoom.us/j/89387643941 ?pwd=dzJsRWJ3aUdldmdwekhZdjdkS0Y5QT09

Meeting ID: 893 8764 3941
Passcode: 209848
One tap mobile
+16469313860,,89387643941# US

+13017158592,,89387643941# US (Washington DC)

1. Welcome

AGENDA

2. Review of task timeline and progress so far — Tom Barnett (10 Minutes)

3. Stakeholder feedback questions review — ALL (20 minutes)

4. Data management discussion — ALL (10 minutes)

5. Special NOFO Application discussion — Tom Barnett (15 minutes)

6. Next steps and Assignments — (5 minutes)

o,
£

Assignments for next week:

Important 2022 Meeting Dates

July

July

Aug

Aug

Sept

Sept

Sept

Sept

Oct

Oct

Oct

Oct

Oct

Oct

Oct

Nov

AHAC Full
Council

7

AHAC Exec
Committee

29
9:30

26
9:30

16
9:30

21
9:30

Continuum of
Care
Committee

14
2:00

12
2:00

BOS Housing
Committee

30
9:30

22
11:00

BOS
Legislative
Committee

20
9:30

18
9:30

22
9:30

BOS Land Use
Policy
Committee

1:30

22
1:30

BOS
Full Board
Meeting

13

11

25

BOS General
Assembly
Work Session

13
3:00



https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fus02web.zoom.us%2Fj%2F89387643941%3Fpwd%3DdzJsRWJ3aUdldmdwekhZdjdkS0Y5QT09&data=05%7C01%7Cevincent%40pathwayhomes.org%7Cc48c8d78c785468af0f608da89e85004%7Ce47a71eb3d214c7cafbdc7705d732a40%7C0%7C0%7C637973928136100512%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=aWFdx%2Fcr9oyQiVpfiSweEiethe0rNfjGJ5m2RMR5olk%3D&reserved=0

Affordable Housing Advisory Council
Homelessness Committee

AHAC Homelessness Committee Members (Invited and/or Confirmed)

Amanda Andere, Funders Together to Prevent and End Homelessness
John Boylan, Dulles Regional Chamber of Commerce (AHAC, Committee Chair)
Rev. Dr. Keary Kincannon, Pastor Emeritus Rising Hope UMC (AHAC)
Ken McMillon, CAAB / Fairfax County (AHAC)

Pam Michell, Fairfax County Resident

Ava Nguyen, Northern Virginia Association of Realtors (AHAC)

Dr. Eleanor Vincent, Pathway Homes, Inc. (AHAC Committee Chair)
Rev. Dr. Vernon Walton, First Baptist Church of Vienna

Maura Williams, Cornerstones (AHAC / CoC, Chair)

Kerrie Wilson (AHAC Co-Chair, Ex-Officio)

Richard Sullivan (AHAC Co-Chair, Ex-Officio)

Staff Resource Members

Tom Fleetwood, Director, Housing and Community Development (HCD)

Tom Barnett, Deputy Director, Office to Prevent and End Homelessness, HCD
Regina Coyle, Director, HCD and AHAC Executive Staff

Malia Stroble, AHAC Executive Staff

Norma Lopez, Neighborhood and Community Services

Erin Clark, Cornerstones — Scheduling Support

Briana Morrissette, Pathway Homes, Inc. - Note-taking Support



