Affordable Housing Advisory Council Homelessness Committee

September 12, 2022; 9.30 - 10.30 am

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89387643941?pwd=dzJsRWJ3aUdldmdwekhZdjdkS0Y5QT09

Meeting ID: 893 8764 3941

Passcode: 209848 One tap mobile

+16469313860,,89387643941# US

+13017158592,,89387643941# US (Washington DC)

AGENDA

- 1. Welcome
- 2. Review of task timeline and progress so far Tom Barnett (10 Minutes)
- 3. Stakeholder feedback questions review ALL (20 minutes)
- 4. Data management discussion ALL (10 minutes)
- 5. Special NOFO Application discussion Tom Barnett (15 minutes)
- 6. Next steps and Assignments (5 minutes)
 - Assignments for next week:

Important 2022 Meeting Dates

	July	July	Aug	Aug	Sept	Sept	Sept	Sept	Oct	Oct	Oct	Oct	Oct	Oct	Oct	Nov	Nov	Nov	Dec	Dec
AHAC Full										7										
Council																				
AHAC Exec		29		26		16								21			4			
Committee		9:30		9:30		9:30								9:30			9:30			
Continuum of																				
Care	14											12								
Committee	2:00											2:00								
BOS Housing								30										22		
Committee								9:30										11:00		
BOS																				
Legislative							20						18					22		
Committee							9:30						9:30					9:30		
BOS Land Use																				
Policy									4									22		
Committee									1:30									1:30		
BOS																				1
Full Board			2		13						11				25	1			6	
Meeting																				
BOS General																				
Assembly																				13
Work Session																				3:00

Affordable Housing Advisory Council Homelessness Committee

AHAC Homelessness Committee Members (Invited and/or Confirmed)

- Amanda Andere, Funders Together to Prevent and End Homelessness
- John Boylan, Dulles Regional Chamber of Commerce (AHAC, Committee Chair)
- Rev. Dr. Keary Kincannon, Pastor Emeritus Rising Hope UMC (AHAC)
- Ken McMillon, CAAB / Fairfax County (AHAC)
- Pam Michell, Fairfax County Resident
- Ava Nguyen, Northern Virginia Association of Realtors (AHAC)
- Dr. Eleanor Vincent, Pathway Homes, Inc. (AHAC Committee Chair)
- Rev. Dr. Vernon Walton, First Baptist Church of Vienna
- Maura Williams, Cornerstones (AHAC / CoC, Chair)
- Kerrie Wilson (AHAC Co-Chair, Ex-Officio)
- Richard Sullivan (AHAC Co-Chair, Ex-Officio)

Staff Resource Members

- Tom Fleetwood, Director, Housing and Community Development (HCD)
- Tom Barnett, Deputy Director, Office to Prevent and End Homelessness, HCD
- Regina Coyle, Director, HCD and AHAC Executive Staff
- Malia Stroble, AHAC Executive Staff
- Norma Lopez, Neighborhood and Community Services
- Erin Clark, Cornerstones Scheduling Support
- Briana Morrissette, Pathway Homes, Inc. Note-taking Support